 RT6190GQW_01
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT6190GQW_01-00   May  2023 1 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Bidirectional Buck-Boost Controller with I2C Interface
General Description
The RT6190 is a bidirectal Buck-Boost controller designed for USB power delivery (USB-PD). It can deliver up to
140W power with maximum 5A current under VOUT = 28V condition. This document explains the function and use of

and SW2
(2) Discharge QC1,
QC2, QA1, QA2
SOD-523 Diodes
EC1, EC2 2 -- NC -- --
EC3, EC4 2 350ARHA101M08X8 100µF/35V 8x3.5mm APAQ
C1, C2,
C32, C33,
C36, C38,
C39, C40,
C41, C42
10 -- NC -- --
C3, C4,
C34, C35,
C37
5 0603B104K500CT 0.1µF/50V/X7R/0603 C-0603 WALSIN
C5, C6,
C14, C16,
C17, C18,
C20, C21,
C26, C31
10 GRM188R61H105KAALD 1µF/50V/X5R/0603 C-0603 MURATA
C7, C8 2 GRM188R61E475KE11D 4.7µF/25V/X5R/0603 C-0603 MURATA
C9 1 0603N1R0C500CT 1pF/50V/NPO/0603 C-0603 WALSIN
C10 1 0603B332K500CT 3.3nF/50V/X7R/0603 C-0603 WALSIN
C11 1 0603N221J500CT 220pF/50V/NPO/0603 C-0603 WALSIN
C12 1 0603B103K500CT 10nF/50V/X7R/0603 C-0603 WALSIN
C13 1 0603B333K500CT 33nF/50V/X7R/0603 C-0603 WALSIN
C15, C19 2 0603B152K500CT 1.5nF/50V/X7R/0603 C-0603 WALSIN
C22, C23,
C24, C25,
C27, C28,
C29, C30
8 1206X106K500CT 10µF/50V/X5R/1206 C-1206 WALSIN
 RT6190GQW_01
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT6190GQW_01-00   May  2023 7 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Reference Qty Part Number Description Package Manufacturer
R1, R2,
R3, R4,
R7, R8,
R33, R34,
R35, R43,
R44, R45
12 WR06X000PTL 0/0603 R-0603 WALSIN
R9, R10,
R11, R12
4 WR06X10R0FTL 10/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R13 1 WR12X2200FTL 220/1206/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R14, R18,
R32
3 WR06X1003FTL 100k/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R15 1 WR06W1R00FTL 1/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R16, R36 2 WR06X1002FTL 10k/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R17, R31,
R37, R38,
R39, R40,
R41, R42
6 -- NC -- --
R19 1 WR06X4702FTL 47k/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R20 1 WR06X5101FTL 5.1k/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R21, R22,
R24, R25
4 WR06X1001FTL 1k/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R23, R26 2 WR06W2R00FTL 2/0603/1% R-0603 WALSIN
R29, R30 2 RLM-1632-6F-R010-FNH
10mΩ/1%/1206 for
input/output current
sense